GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2719
ANSWERED ON:23.07.2009

RAIL LINE FROM BARMER TO ABU ROAD
Patel Shri Deviji

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have any proposal to construct rail line form Barmer to Abu Road via Sanchor-Ranivada;
(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the budgetary allocation for the project;
(c) if not, the reasons therefor; and

(d) the steps taken by the Railways in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS(SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)
(a): No, Madam.
(b): Does not arise.

(c) & (d): Barmer and Abu Road are already connected by broad gauge railway line via Marwar. No such survey for the new line from Barmer to Abu Road via Raniwara has been taken up.
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